
Trophée Robert DORON
Circuit Carole 1 & 2 octobre 2022

Endurance  Trophée Robert DORON
Qualif 2 - Pilote Jaune
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No 7 Dominique Bonvicini / Christian Vite (Rg=14)

Pass 9 1:57.562

Pass 20 3:11.441 1 1:13.879 *

Pass 36 4:23.292 2 1:11.851 *

Pass 53 5:35.401 3 1:12.109

Pass 69 6:45.850 4 1:10.449 *

Pass 84 7:56.065 5 1:10.215 *

Pass 100 9:07.347 6 1:11.282

Pass 116 10:18.285 7 1:10.938

Pass 131 11:29.351 8 1:11.066

Pass 145 12:40.777 9 1:11.426

Pass 158 13:51.689 10 1:10.912

Pass 170 15:02.481 11 1:10.792

Pass 182 16:13.742 12 1:11.261

Pass 194 17:24.749 13 1:11.007

Pass 207 18:35.864 14 1:11.115

Pass 221 19:47.356 15 1:11.492

In 238 21:03.788 16 1:16.432

No 9 Gabriel Queiros Ferreira / Hadrien Flechelle

Pass 6 1:28.518

Pass 13 2:38.973 1 1:10.455 *

Pass 28 3:47.925 2 1:08.952 *

Pass 44 4:56.350 3 1:08.425 *

Pass 59 6:04.020 4 1:07.670 *

Pass 75 7:11.877 5 1:07.857

Pass 89 8:19.286 6 1:07.409 *

Pass 103 9:29.086 7 1:09.800

Pass 118 10:36.091 8 1:07.005 *

Pass 132 11:43.331 9 1:07.240

Pass 146 12:50.212 10 1:06.881 *

Pass 161 14:17.466 11 1:27.254

Pass 174 15:25.032 12 1:07.566

Pass 186 16:33.289 13 1:08.257

Pass 200 17:40.256 14 1:06.967

Pass 213 18:47.955 15 1:07.699

Pass 225 19:54.854 16 1:06.899

Pass 235 21:01.533 17 1:06.679 *

No 13 Axel Collet / Pascal Collet (Rg=5)

Pass 5 1:28.026

Pass 14 2:41.223 1 1:13.197 *

Pass 29 3:48.571 2 1:07.348 *

Pass 45 4:59.945 3 1:11.374

Pass 61 6:06.354 4 1:06.409 *

Pass 76 7:15.115 5 1:08.761

Pass 90 8:21.541 6 1:06.426

Pass 104 9:30.231 7 1:08.690

Pass 119 10:39.125 8 1:08.894

Pass 133 11:44.450 9 1:05.325 *

In 147 12:55.053 10 1:10.603

No 22 Kevin Lucas / Florent Poulain (Rg=11)

Pass 19 3:02.481

Pass 34 4:13.372 1 1:10.891 *

Pass 49 5:23.314 2 1:09.942 *

Pass 64 6:33.412 3 1:10.098

Pass 81 7:44.428 4 1:11.016

Pass 96 8:55.873 5 1:11.445

Pass 112 10:06.444 6 1:10.571

Pass 128 11:16.763 7 1:10.319

Pass 142 12:26.886 8 1:10.123

Pass 155 13:36.359 9 1:09.473 *

Pass 166 14:46.494 10 1:10.135

Pass 178 15:55.276 11 1:08.782 *

Pass 191 17:03.629 12 1:08.353 *

Pass 203 18:11.931 13 1:08.302 *

Pass 217 19:20.404 14 1:08.473

Pass 230 20:28.832 15 1:08.428

No 23 Gerald Muteau / Christophe Kerneis (Rg=4)

Pass 10 2:02.366

Pass 22 3:15.666 1 1:13.300 *

Pass 38 4:24.137 2 1:08.471 *

Pass 51 5:30.417 3 1:06.280 *

Pass 65 6:35.859 4 1:05.442 *

Pass 80 7:41.113 5 1:05.254 *

Pass 94 8:45.762 6 1:04.649 *

Pass 109 9:50.837 7 1:05.075

In 124 11:03.434 8 1:12.597

Pass 152 13:21.261 9 2:17.827

Pass 164 14:25.784 10 1:04.523 *

Pass 175 15:30.888 11 1:05.104

Pass 188 16:35.014 12 1:04.126 *

Pass 201 17:40.436 13 1:05.422

Pass 212 18:45.149 14 1:04.713

Pass 222 19:49.289 15 1:04.140

In 234 21:00.754 16 1:11.465

No 50 Charles Antoine Prigent / Pierre-Yves Manson

Pass 25 3:27.141

Pass 41 4:48.939 1 1:21.798 *

Pass 60 6:05.691 2 1:16.752 *

Pass 77 7:20.636 3 1:14.945 *

Pass 93 8:36.175 4 1:15.539

Pass 110 9:51.927 5 1:15.752

Pass 125 11:06.310 6 1:14.383 *

Pass 140 12:22.205 7 1:15.895
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No 50 Charles Antoine Prigent / Pierre-Yves Manson

Pass 154 13:35.982 8 1:13.777 *

Pass 167 14:50.261 9 1:14.279

Pass 181 16:04.552 10 1:14.291

Pass 193 17:17.604 11 1:13.052 *

Pass 205 18:31.714 12 1:14.110

Pass 219 19:45.991 13 1:14.277

Pass 237 21:02.627 14 1:16.636

No 56 Alexandre Boone / Tonino Sabia (Rg=8)

Pass 4 1:27.696

Pass 12 2:36.932 1 1:09.236 **

Pass 27 3:43.895 2 1:06.963 **

Pass 42 4:50.798 3 1:06.903 *

Pass 57 5:58.551 4 1:07.753

Pass 73 7:05.424 5 1:06.873 *

Pass 87 8:13.957 6 1:08.533

Pass 106 9:33.878 7 1:19.921

Pass 120 10:41.916 8 1:08.038

Pass 135 11:49.197 9 1:07.281

Pass 148 12:57.966 10 1:08.769

Pass 159 14:05.100 11 1:07.134

In 173 15:22.981 12 1:17.881

Pass 214 18:50.416 13 3:27.435

Pass 226 19:57.193 14 1:06.777 *

Pass 239 21:04.472 15 1:07.279

No 76 Laurent Pelletier / Erwan Gour (Rg=15)

Pass 55 5:48.163

Pass 72 7:02.373 1 1:14.210 *

Pass 88 8:16.861 2 1:14.488

Pass 105 9:31.197 3 1:14.336

Pass 121 10:45.123 4 1:13.926 *

Pass 138 11:58.205 5 1:13.082 *

Pass 151 13:11.678 6 1:13.473

Pass 163 14:24.189 7 1:12.511 *

Pass 176 15:36.788 8 1:12.599

Pass 189 16:49.174 9 1:12.386 *

Pass 202 18:02.473 10 1:13.299

Pass 216 19:15.442 11 1:12.969

Pass 229 20:28.672 12 1:13.230

No 83 Jeremy Chevallier / François Nguyen (Rg=13)

Pass 23 3:18.116

Pass 39 4:28.495 1 1:10.379 *

Pass 54 5:38.229 2 1:09.734 *

Pass 70 6:47.656 3 1:09.427 *

Pass 85 7:56.711 4 1:09.055 *

Pass 99 9:06.723 5 1:10.012

Pass 115 10:16.368 6 1:09.645

Pass 130 11:26.010 7 1:09.642

Pass 144 12:35.257 8 1:09.247

Pass 156 13:44.339 9 1:09.082

Pass 169 14:53.143 10 1:08.804 *

Pass 180 16:02.255 11 1:09.112

Pass 196 17:31.334 12 1:29.079

Pass 209 18:40.811 13 1:09.477

Pass 223 19:50.269 14 1:09.458

Pass 233 20:59.943 15 1:09.674

No 90 Gilles Huet / Berenger Muller (Rg=16)

Pass 215 18:51.816

Pass 227 20:05.929 1 1:14.113 *

Pass 240 21:18.498 2 1:12.569 *

No 97 Johann Farez / Kewin Jacoby (Rg=3)

Pass 16 2:44.494

Pass 30 3:50.719 1 1:06.225 **

Pass 43 4:54.990 2 1:04.271 **

Pass 58 5:59.426 3 1:04.436

In 74 7:11.713 4 1:12.287

Pass 101 9:10.045 5 1:58.332

Pass 114 10:14.984 6 1:04.939

Pass 129 11:18.878 7 1:03.894 *

In 143 12:29.705 8 1:10.827

Pass 157 13:48.913 9 1:19.208

Pass 168 14:53.110 10 1:04.197

Pass 179 15:58.611 11 1:05.501

Pass 190 17:02.245 12 1:03.634 *

In 204 18:13.354 13 1:11.109

No 122 Vincent Gauthereau / Anthony Gonzalez (Rg=2)

Pass 11 2:31.832

Pass 26 3:39.257 1 1:07.425 **

Pass 40 4:44.902 2 1:05.645 *

Pass 56 5:49.244 3 1:04.342 *

Pass 71 6:55.431 4 1:06.187

Pass 86 7:59.591 5 1:04.160 *

Pass 98 9:03.877 6 1:04.286

Pass 187 16:33.745 7 7:29.868

Pass 199 17:38.577 8 1:04.832

Pass 210 18:42.646 9 1:04.069 *

Pass 220 19:46.296 10 1:03.650 *

Pass 232 20:49.531 11 1:03.235 *

No 141 Jonathan Lorquin / Geoffroy Dehaye (Rg=6)

Pass 8 1:48.419

Pass 18 2:57.955 1 1:09.536 *

Pass 33 4:06.122 2 1:08.167 *

Pass 47 5:13.721 3 1:07.599 *

Pass 63 6:20.478 4 1:06.757 *

Pass 79 7:27.310 5 1:06.832

Pass 92 8:34.063 6 1:06.753 *
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No 141 Jonathan Lorquin / Geoffroy Dehaye (Rg=6)

Pass 108 9:40.581 7 1:06.518 *

Pass 123 10:48.153 8 1:07.572

Pass 136 11:54.898 9 1:06.745

Pass 149 13:00.969 10 1:06.071 *

Pass 160 14:07.379 11 1:06.410

Pass 171 15:14.015 12 1:06.636

Pass 183 16:20.043 13 1:06.028 *

Pass 195 17:26.640 14 1:06.597

Pass 206 18:33.455 15 1:06.815

Pass 218 19:41.025 16 1:07.570

Pass 231 20:47.407 17 1:06.382

No 211 Christophe Bernard / Stéphane Paulus (Rg=12)

Pass 7 1:41.550

Pass 17 2:51.720 1 1:10.170 *

Pass 32 4:01.178 2 1:09.458 *

In 48 5:15.528 3 1:14.350

Pass 68 6:39.771 4 1:24.243

Pass 83 7:49.168 5 1:09.397 *

Pass 97 8:57.819 6 1:08.651 *

Pass 113 10:06.894 7 1:09.075

Pass 127 11:16.428 8 1:09.534

Pass 141 12:25.817 9 1:09.389

Pass 153 13:35.229 10 1:09.412

Pass 165 14:44.331 11 1:09.102

Pass 177 15:53.493 12 1:09.162

In 192 17:09.832 13 1:16.339

No 255 Margaux Hubeny / Lola Bouges (Rg=10)

Pass 15 2:43.088

Pass 31 3:52.644 1 1:09.556 *

Pass 46 5:02.048 2 1:09.404 *

Pass 62 6:11.151 3 1:09.103 *

Pass 78 7:20.856 4 1:09.705

Pass 91 8:29.868 5 1:09.012 *

Pass 107 9:38.818 6 1:08.950 *

Pass 122 10:47.848 7 1:09.030

Pass 137 11:57.739 8 1:09.891

Pass 150 13:06.217 9 1:08.478 *

In 162 14:18.488 10 1:12.271

Pass 185 16:27.895 11 2:09.407

Pass 198 17:36.191 12 1:08.296 *

Pass 211 18:44.892 13 1:08.701

Pass 224 19:53.010 14 1:08.118 *

Pass 236 21:02.104 15 1:09.094

No 611 Quentin Vallée / Charlotte Vallée (Rg=9)

Pass 21 3:15.298

Pass 37 4:23.521 1 1:08.223 *

Pass 52 5:31.049 2 1:07.528 *

Pass 67 6:38.511 3 1:07.462 *

Pass 82 7:46.048 4 1:07.537

Pass 95 8:54.083 5 1:08.035

Pass 111 10:01.664 6 1:07.581

Pass 126 11:08.815 7 1:07.151 *

In 139 12:21.275 8 1:12.460

Pass 172 15:17.761 9 2:56.486

Pass 184 16:25.405 10 1:07.644

Pass 197 17:32.541 11 1:07.136 *

Pass 208 18:40.375 12 1:07.834

In 228 20:10.742 13 1:30.367

No 666 François-Xavier Jacquerod / Laurent Dubos

Pass 24 3:18.366

Pass 35 4:22.677 1 1:04.311 **

Pass 50 5:25.715 2 1:03.038 **

In 66 6:37.394 3 1:11.679

Pass 102 9:18.557 4 2:41.163

Pass 117 10:23.152 5 1:04.595

In 134 11:44.805 6 1:21.653


